

Kendriya Vidyalaya D.B.N.Shikar (BSF), Gurdaspur (Punjab)

School No. 24558Affiliation No. 1600037 Phone: 01871-267650

Website: shikarpurbsf.kvs.ac.in E-Mail: ppl.dbnshikarbsf@kvs.gov.in

F.Security /1696/KV Shikar/2020-21/

Dated: 25.11.2021

NOTICE

Inviting Bid for Engaging Service Provider Firms for providing Manpower through Service Contract (THROUGH GEM ONLY) for Security, Cleanliness & Gardening) For KV DBN- SHIKAR, GURDASPUR, PB. -143605.

BID END DATE :13.12.2021

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan is a centrally funded autonomous body is a society registered under Societies Registration act 1860. Sangathan administers the scheme of Kendriya Vidyalayas set up for imparting education to children of transferrable central government employees among others.

1) Sealed competitive bids are invited by Kendriya VidyalayaShikar-DBN from reputed, registered service provider firm for providing manpower through service contract (THROUGH GEM ONLY). Initially for a period of one year w.e.f. 01.01.2022, which may be extended for another one year with the consent of both the parties and satisfactory performance of work done during the last year by service providing firm. Area of the KV : Whole Vidyalaya Campus including Vidyalaya Building and other spaces. The Vidyalaya has Approx. 12 class rooms, 3 Labs., 1 staff Rooms, other departments, library, resource room and toilets. Parties are advised to see the location .Total area of school campus is approx. 7.5 acres.

Address/Location of the Vidyalaya :Kendriya VidyalayaShikar-DBN, 89thBn BSF

S.N.	Category of	No. of	experience	Timing
01	Manpower	persons	etc.	
01	Security Guard	03 (Male)	Middle	Round the clock Total 24 hrs.
	(Without arms)		VIII Passed	Min 01 Security Guard per shift-three
				shift (per shift-8 hours duty). The duty
				must be change after 8 hrs compulsory.
02	Conservancy		Trained in	As decided by the Vidyalaya
	Cleanliness Safaiwala	02	sweeping/Cleaning work	,
03	Gardener	01	Trained in	As decided by the Vidyalaya
		Male	gardening	i io doorada oy ine vidyalaya

HQ Shikar Machian, Dera Baba Nanak, Gurdaspur, Punjab

PRINCIPAL